STATE OF INDIANA

2020-086318 LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

20 . MICHAEL B BROW
20Novz4  S:23AM RECORDER

INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE
LOAN NO.: 0578441243

GO 00 O

PREPARED BY: STEPHANIE NICOLE WESSEL, FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS
\)WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, 1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY, IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402, PH.
208-528-9895

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for value received, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN
FIDELITY MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. DBA A & M MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
located at 1901 E VOORHEES STREET SUITE C, DANVILLE, IL 61834 or P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MICHIGAN 48501-
2026, Assignor, does hereby grant, bargain, assign, transfer, and set over unto NEWREZ LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT
MORTGAGE SERVICING, located at 55 BEATTIE PLACE, SUITE 110, MS#001, GREENVILLE, SC 29601, Assignee, its
successors and assigns, that certain indenture of Mortgage securing the payment for the sum of $103,098.00 dated OCTOBER 23,
2014 executed by HESHEEM OMAR RAHMAN AND JENNIFER N RAHMAN, HUSBAND WIFE, Mortgagor, to
MORTGAGE ELECTR( \S MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR
AMERICAN FIDELITY NC., ITS SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS, the Orig ty, State of INDIANA, as
Instrument No. 2014 06893 aid mortgage as follows, to

HD, 1INCU.. UDA A X LYl ¥ \
CUINEC AT RSo (o «

hts, title, and mterest in and to the prem
wit: Nb IAL '
AS DESCRIBED QRTGAGE REFERRED TO HEREIN
TO HAVE AND TO HOLI I SQ@M%G !&mﬁgg@m saft. s.and assigns, forever. Together
with all Assignor’s rights, t:,.’ 1d 1nteresth@(1}ﬁ]@éc rgOEMONgage o1 .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NOV 10 2020

MORTGAGE ELECTR( TE, AS NOMINEE FOR

AMERICAN FIDELITY
AND ASSIGNS

SS to the above s

0117IM - AM - IN

iR

ORTGAGE

: undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executedn
IC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERY"), AS M GA

ature:

__, Witness

ERVICES

C.DBA A &

Page L of 2

M

RO

/

OLE WESSE

NC., ITS SUCCESSORS

VICE PRESIDENT

0 0 M AL 1

1IN: 100394010800348923
s PHONE: 1-888-679-6377




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) ss.

on_ NOV 10 2020 | before me,_J€NNIfer Smith . personally appeared STEPHANIE NICOLE WESSEL
known to me to be the VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"),
AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR AMERICAN FIDELITY MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. DBA A & M
MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS the corporation that executed the instrument or the person
who gxecuted the i ment on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

L)
g

(COMMISSION EXP.

NQTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GREENVILLE  )ss.
On Nﬂy i !! 2]!2![ before me, Jennlfer Smlth , personally appeared o, the
above named Witness to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he Knows STEPHANIE
NICOLE WESSEL, the above named officer described herein and who executed the foregoing instrunient, that said Witness was
present and saw STEPHANIE NICOLE WESSEL execute the same; and that said witness at the same time subscribed his/her
name gs witness t

, Pecumeri¥is
NQ’I}RY PUBLIC NO T§m@{ AL
This Doc1_ﬁtn_¢. " /ﬁ;iperty of
the Laf:e y eborder!
PPN
s

SH8070117IM - AM - IN Page 2 of 2
LOAN NO.: 0578441243




