2017 0L926

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

2

11802 Ridge Pz

RECORDING REQUESTED BY & RETURN TO:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
ATTN: HOME RFTENTION DIVISION

STATE OF INDIAMA
LAKE COUMV
FILED FOR RECODD

WITAUG -8 &K S: &
MICHAEL 2. Gi

c. C‘I"

RECGRDE“

Br?omﬁeld, cc D Ocumeﬂﬁim under s for perjury,
o L MO TGk i s o e
11802 Ridge Parkway, WhedtDocument is the gach Socml uof ) ;;'nl this
:;‘;‘;';";ie'd' CO 20021 the Lake County [érgr élr.ess Y
1-720-445-358, 1/ ALE S Vo0
- L\ ed e és
GRANTOR(S) Mary V Ford Hubbard
6736 Mai yland Ave, iiammona, IN 46323
GRANTEE:
. 80021
Prev. Rec. Info
APN:
ORIGINAL MTG: $ 103,098.00
NEW MTG: $ 75,877.96
NEW MONEY: $ 0.00
s s,
AMOUNT @.
CASH_——CHARGE=——
OV::RAGE
co”rY——rn—r—
NON—CC}E‘T:}——'
6 DERPUTY "



Investor Loan # 213083120

When Recorded Return To:
Bank of America, N.A.
11802 Ridge Parkway, Ste 10€
Broomfield, CO 80021

This document was preg

Document No.; 05§

Borrower ("]”):
Original Lender/8ena 3y e América, N.A.

Date of first-lien mostgar

("Note"): June 27, 201 ! (“Mortgage”) and Note

FHA Loan Number: 75301
Property Address ("Property"): 6736 Maryland Ave, Hammond, IN 46323

See attached Exhibit “A” for Legal Description

T T
Page 1 PKG19/C3_7528-11



Important Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that
Lender provide you with information to help you understand the modified mortgage and
partial claim terms that are being offered to you. Lender must timely provide you with
clear and understandable written information about the terms, costs, and risks of the
modified mortgage and partial claim to enable Borrower to make informed decisions.
This information is included below. Please read it carefully.

If my representations in Section 1 are still true in all material respects and if | have
satisfied all of the preconditions in Section 2, this Loan Modification Agreement
(“Agreement’) will, as set forth in Section 3, modify (1) the Mortgage on the Property
and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they
may previously have been amended, are called the “Loan Documents.” If there is

more than one borrower or mortgagor-executing this "“‘L“““ each is referred to as
“I," "my" ir ll ISUIUI niviviuwe niIv ’J‘\J :apita'ized
terms use o ocumemtmqs\; {t set forth in
the Mortg: a licable.

1 myR QLK lQa!ALJ@

Thls Document 1S t .
A. |z ;xpenenﬁ?m ancj hard nfnabl; ss of income
or increase | ;@%& %n default under the Loan

cuments and (2) | do not have sufﬁcnent mcome or access ta sufficient

lid assets to make the monthly mortgage payments due under the Loan

cume ntss
B. ve in, and plan to continue live the as my principal
residence. il he ‘Property has not been condemnedgand has no material

rerse physical condition(s). The Property has no more than four units.

C. n not a,borrower on any 'other FHA-insured mortgage.

D. Except as approved in writng) Biing, FHA or Lender, there has been no
henge in the ownership gigl feiter | signed the Lozn Documents.

E. penalty of perjg =prevideds-Lender with fult complete

o0 that, when provided,—accurately stated my axpenses,

) the extert re (ealby’Lender, | prov nents that

it information “Zrloweye lose child

Ry, | s< oF lify for the

Affordable Modification Program (“Program”) or for another loss

mitigation option.
| have made the trial period plan payments required under the Program.

G. | currently have sufficient income to support the financial obligations under
the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement.

00 00O 000 O o
Page 2 PKG19/C3_7528-11



H. If | received a discharge in a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to
the execution of the Loan Documents, Lender agrees that | will not have
personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. | understand,
acknowledge, and agree:

A. As a precondition to receiving this proposed modification of the Loan
Documents, | must accept and fully execute the FHA's required subordinate
mortgage loan (also called a Partial Claim Note and Security Instrument). |
have reviewed and approved the terms of such subordinate loan.

TIO G AT
e EFERIRENCTEEL, ©. " nger e
oo ,Eitl.ig)gl)ﬁe Loan Documents, will not be modified, 42} \greement
Vot et BRATERVG! CheVeOg) F &Ble 9&. and remedies
provided by tth eoPrReeuMeinty Recorder!

D. 2 Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (1) Lender
Jroves \gree 2) th Iification > Date (as defined
Section 3 beiow) has occurred.

cuments if

3. The Modification. | understand, acknowl|edge, and agre

A. il of My representations in Section1 above continue to be true and correct
1 all p \ditions to the modifice set forth in Section 2 above have
an met, the Loan Documents will automatically become mocdlifiad on July
2017 (the “Modification Efi iRate”) and all unpaid late charges that

smain unpaid will be waive wo¥alled to make any paymerits that are
recondition to this mo alionthis frsdification will not take effect.

B turity Date

C. cipal balance fo‘z\ i 7 t Principal

srvicing your fGarEth ' third-party
1 ant. If so,

these fees and charges will appear on your monthly statement under “Fees
and Charges.” These fees and charges will not accrue interest or late fees.
You may pay these fees and charges at any time. If not previously paid, you
must pay these fees and charges at the earliest of (1) the date you sell or
transfer an interest in the Property, (2) the date you pay the entire New
Principal Balance, or (3) the Maturity Date.

000000 O 00 000
P 3 PKG19/C3_7528-11

age



D. | promise to pay the New Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender.

E. The annual interest rate on the New Principal Balance will be 3.750%,
beginning June 1, 2017, both before and after any new default. This fixed
interest rate will remain in effect until the principal and interest and all of the
obligations due under the Modified Loan Documents are paid in full.

F. On July 1, 2017 and on the first day of each month thereafter until all of the
obligations due under the Modified Loan Documents are paid in full,
Borrower must make monthly payments of $872.90 (each, a “Monthly
Payment”). Each Monthly Payment includes principal and interest of $351.40,
plus the current required escrow payment of $521.50. My required escrow
payments will likély adjusi peniodically-inzacsordance with applicable law. If
an escrow adjust@wmtrlﬁthly payment would change

accordingly.

G. | will bé in dQ'QfILQFOFIQJ\éJﬁﬁS of the Modified Loan

Documéfhis Document is the property of
4. Addit'al Agreemefd AldefisnaBiyesorder!

A. | accept the risks of entering into this Agreement. These risks include (but
are not limited to)

(1)" The,FHA's"subordinate lien will require a balloon payment when | pay
off, sellper refinance the Property, which may make these things more
difficult to do, The FHA's subordinate lien may also make it more difficult
to get additional subordinate licn financing.

(2) My modified loan will hays mterest rate that will not change. As a
result, if the interest ra . Documents could go up/and down
based on changes:i Py new fixed interest rate might
somatimes be higher-tnanpi-wot paid before this prodification

B. | authorizae Lender to ait A J0 this loan modification, which will
include a Legal“Descriptid ecorul Ivinformation of the original security
instrument, and. any other retevssiintermation required by a County Clerk (or
other recordatiom office) to allow for recording f and when Lender seeks
recordation.

0 00O I|||I IIIII I|I||||II|

Page 4 28-11



C. Al persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized
representative(s) have signed this Agreement, unless (1) a borrower or
co-borrower is deceased; (2) the borrower and co-borrower are divorced and
the Property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, in
which event the spouse who no longer has an interest in the Property need
not sign this Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to
be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (3) Lender
waived this requirement in writing.

D. This Agreement supersedes the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial
period plan, or workout plan that | entered into with Lender before the date of
this Agreement.

E. Ulla O uie LOait uu..\. <l expressly
et R AEnGhIR iatds <o - il comply,

/€ |ts reements and re uurements it cuments,
Q t !. insurance

/ assessme scrow Ife |mpou g er similar

ﬂaiﬁemmm%mmwwrﬁ with the terms
od m@t‘i'lLoaﬂaDl?icquntﬁnty Recorder!

F. The Modified Loan Documents are duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable

jccordance with their terms and are hereby ratified and confirmed.
G. ill fullycooperate with [Lender in obtaining any! title endorsement(s) or
similar title insurance product(s) and/or any subo tion agreement(s) that

> necessaiy or required| by Lenders proceduresgandfor the Program to
ensure that the Mortgage, |as medified by this Agreement, is in first-priority
lien position“and/is fully enforceab The terms of this Agreement will not
become eifective, and this Agreement_wiil' be null_ and void, if Lender does
| recelve such title endor ent(s), title insurance product(s), and/or
5 Q0  the Modification Effective Date.

H. ow that | am only eftiy)ed telossimitigation terms that camply with the
. Therefore, i | |dis any error in {h 1s of this

rin the FHA's reqiiiied suberdinate morigag authorize

0 advise me of theeroLdlIfy do not accept ted terms,

ol this Agree id an sffect. If |

cted ' ender the

and additie docur Y cons > the intended

terms and condmons of this Agreement and/or (2) correct the terms and
conditions of this Agreement (a “Corrected Agreement”). If | do not sign and
deliver a Cormrected Agreement or any additional document required by
Lender to comply with the Program, the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be
modified by this Agreement, and | may not be eligible for the Program.

OrderiD-451135
00 00O 00
Page 5 PKG19/C3_7528-11



I. Lender will collect and record, as applicable, personal information about me,
including, but not limited to, my name, address, telephone number, social
security number, credit score, income, payment history, government monitoring
information, and information about account balances and activity (“Personal
Infformation”). In addition, | consent to the disclosure of my Personal
Information and the terms of the trial period plan and this Agreement by
Lender to (1) any investor, insurer, guarantor, or servicer that owns, insures,
guarantees, or services my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable)
mortgage loan(s), (2) companies that perform support services for the
Program, and (3) any HUD-certified housing counseling agency.

J. If any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is

's request to

inital, ainG delivei, 1 Lenag¢ its Lender
ﬁﬁ@ﬂlﬂlﬁﬁﬂﬁl NG slacement
ender within ten da‘xs after | receive . = N request

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

00 0 000 0 0 o o
Page 6 PKG19/C3_7528-11



In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
(Signatures must be signed exactly as printed, original signature required, no
photocopies accepted)

BN o) Hrdh

ary V Ford Hubbard
(Must Be Signed Exactly As Printed)

D7-05 - 20/7

MM/DD/YYYY

= POEarRL et i —

STATE Of i ]

COUNTY . vPa ICIAL

on o5t fT Iﬂocurr]nent is the ro erty E \
nthe2 dayo inghe year L6 ndersigned, a Notary

Public, personally app & Kg %956%.? §§§%§g|§%#own to me (or proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose nam«(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrus t I acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)pand that by histher/their signature(s)
on the instrument, the person or entity upon bahalf of which the person or eniity acted,
executed the instrument

VBFESS &han'*gnd official sez
"l S tary Signature

//"’v-"b oo Official Seal
4&[‘4_[ ¢ ? a’ﬂh 3oy B btic Printed Name Gerald Rutta

‘otary Public State of iifinois
!
Og [22°/2el8

/ ymmission Expires 06/23/2018
(Please e! al does not oveérlap

OrderlD-451135
0 A0 00O 0O
Page 7 PKG19/C3_7528-11



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

ek ke e e e vl e v e e e e e ke e e ke ke e Aok o s e e vk ke ke e e e e e ke e e e e e i e ol e e e ok ke e ok ke e e ke vl ke e ke vl ol ok e e e ke e ke e e e e e e ke ok e ke vl e e vk e de ke e e e e e ke e ok

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

By: \}\W\ \CA \)U\,\\/(/’JUL 07 2017

Name:  KENIA LEYVA Date

Tyant Secretary
pag

STATE OF | g K

on_7 da

Notary Publi

Assistant Bank of
America, N A b ; isfactory
evidence) - S instrument
and acknowl¢ el

nt the
instrument.

authorized c4
person(s),

WITNESS

Loz )0
.....
llllllllll

(Please ensure seal does n

ZACHARY G CAMP
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20134000623
COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB, 13, 2021

'
00 00 0000 A
Page 8 PKG19/C3_7528-11




Exhibit A

Legal Description

THE SOUTH 2 FEET OF LOT 16, ALL OF LOTS 16 AND 17 AND THE NORTH 3 FEET OF LOT 18,
BLOCK 16, IN MANUFACTURER'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF HAMMOND, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 23, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE

COUNTY, INDIANA.

Parcel # 45-07-10-176-019.00

L% boo
. 3
oy v | .
eannet®




